PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3129666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PACO XANDER NATHAN	01/25/2007
CATHI JOANN COX	01/25/2007
FLORIAN THOMAS LEIBERT	01/26/2007
MARK STEPHEN MEADOWS	01/25/2007
JAN SUSAN MALLIS	01/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEADCASE HUMANUFACTURING, INC.	
Street Address:	2658 GRIFFITH PARK BLVD. #713	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	te/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14538192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (562)252-4850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (562)305-5464

Email: heidi-pto@lozaip.com

Correspondent Name: HEIDI EISENHUT, LOZA & LOZA LLP
Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127
Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEPT-1006CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI EISENHUT
SIGNATURE:	/heidi eisenhut/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=1006 inv to head HC-0601_Assignment#page1.tif source=1006 inv to head HC-0601_Assignment#page2.tif

503083061 PATENT REEL: 034314 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Not Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set for in the patent application entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING A PERSISTENT VIRTUAL AVATAR WITH MIGRATIONAL ABILITY

(A/N 11/560,743, Atty. Docket No.: HC 0601, filed November 16, 2006) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to HeadCase Humanufacturing, Inc., a Delaware based corporation with a correspondence address at 2658 Griffith Park Blvd., #713, Los Angeles, CA 90027 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

	_	on the date(s) indicate		(our) signature(s).
1)	Date:	25-Jau-07	Signature:	Myul
2)	Date:	25 Far 2007	Signature:	Paco Xander Nathan
3)	Date:		Signature:	Căthi Joann Cox
4)	Date:	52 7 W Qf	Signature:	Florian/Thomas Leibert
5)	Date:	1/25/07	Signature:	Mark Stephen Meadows Cu Walls
-,		1		Jan Susan Mallis

Atty Docket No. HC 0601

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Not Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set for in the patent application entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING A PERSISTENT VIRTUAL AVATAR WITH MIGRATIONAL ABILITY

(A/N 11/560,743, Atty. Docket No.: HC 0601, filed November 16, 2006) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to HeadCase Humanufacturing, Inc., a Delaware based corporation with a correspondence address at 2658 Griffith Park Blvd., #713, Los Angeles, CA 90027 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)	Date:		Signature:	
			-	Paco Xander Nathan
2)	Date:		Signature:	
				Cathi Joann Cox
3)	Date:	1/26/2007	Signature:	The state of the s
				Florian Thomas Leibert
4)	Date:		Signature:	
				Mark Stephen Meadows
5)	Date:		Signature:	
				Jan Susan Mallis
	Docket No		Page 1 of 1	

PATENT REEL: 034314 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 12/02/2014